County

Durham

New Hanover

Orange

Pamlico

CON Project ID #

J-010240-14

0-010241-14

J-010238-14

P-010239-14

Certificate of Need Section
Expedited Review Petitions Approved

Printed for Period: From 03/01/2014 to 03/31/2014

Facility

Veritas Collaborative, LLC
110280
Durham

Wilmington Health

943565

Wilmington

Residential Services, Inc. Retirement Center
010376

Durham

The Gardens of Pamlico
970010
Grantsboro

Project Description

Develop one new child/adolescent inpatient
psychiatric bed pursuant to the need determination
in the 2014 SMFP

Convert single-specialty ASC to multi-specialty ASC

Relocate 10 vacant ICF/IID beds from the Murdoch
Development Center to the existing 5-bed ICF/IID
home on Church Road

Add 30 adult care home beds to existing facility in
Pamlico County based on the need determination in
the 2014 SMFP

Application Review
Date

03/01/2014

03/01/2014

03/01/2014

03/01/2014

04/09/201

90th Day Review Date

05/29/2014

05/29/2014

05/29/2014

05/29/2014
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