Certificate of Need Section Expedited Review Petitions Approved

Printed for Period: From 03/01/2014 to 03/31/2014

County	CON Project ID#	Facility	Project Description	Application Review Date	90th Day Review Date
Durham	J-010240-14	Veritas Collaborative, LLC 110280 Durham	Develop one new child/adolescent inpatient psychiatric bed pursuant to the need determination in the 2014 SMFP	03/01/2014	05/29/2014
New Hanover	O-010241-14	Wilmington Health 943565 Wilmington	Convert single-specialty ASC to multi-specialty ASC	03/01/2014	05/29/2014
Orange	J-010238-14	Residential Services, Inc. Retirement Center 010376 Durham	Relocate 10 vacant ICF/IID beds from the Murdoch Development Center to the existing 5-bed ICF/IID home on Church Road	03/01/2014	05/29/2014
Pamlico	P-010239-14	The Gardens of Pamlico 970010 Grantsboro	Add 30 adult care home beds to existing facility in Pamlico County based on the need determination in the 2014 SMFP	03/01/2014	05/29/2014